

Requested by Representative JOHNSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2748**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, after “468A.490” insert “; and de-
2 claring an emergency”.

3 In line 23, delete “and”.

4 In line 25, delete the period and insert “; and

5 “(f) Fund programs for replacing or removing solid fuel burning devices
6 that are not certified by the department pursuant to ORS 468A.465.”.

7 In line 27, after “loans” insert “, rebates”.

8 On page 2, line 2, delete “All”.

9 In line 3, delete “except vent-free heating appliances” and insert “as de-
10 termined by the department”.

11 In line 13, after “loans” insert “, rebates”.

12 In line 17, delete “Attainment”.

13 After line 20, insert:

14 **“SECTION 2. This 2017 Act being necessary for the immediate
15 preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is
16 declared to exist, and this 2017 Act takes effect July 1, 2017.”.**

17
